# RECEIVED

## MAY 17 2021

verizon

### **DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-3415** Verizon Wireless Customer Agreement AUDITOR'S OFFICE

This agreement is dated 04/15/2021 between Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and its Related Entities ("Verizon Wireless") and County of Upshur Constables("Customer"), a customer as defined in Appendix A in the Contract for Products and Related Services between the State of Texas Department of Information Resources (the "DIR) and Verizon Wireless, DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-3415 (the "DIR Agreement") with an effective date of April 27, 2016.

Appendix D

This Customer Agreement shall be governed by the terms and conditions of the DIR Number DIR-TSO-3415. A copy of the DIR Agreement is incorporated herein by reference and is available online at http://www.dir.texas.gov or upon request from your Account Manager.

Authorized Customer is eligible and desires to purchase wireless services and products from Verizon Wireless pursuant to the terms and conditions of the DIR Agreement, any and all amendments, addenda and schedules as the DIR may specify from time to time, as well as the terms and conditions of all calling plans activated under this Customer Agreement, which are incorporated herein by reference.

DIR will only be responsible for services provided to DIR and will not be responsible for payments for services provided to any individual Customer.

The Authorized Customer hereby agrees that it is separately and solely liable for all obligations and payments for equipment and services provided hereunder.

The Authorized Customer agrees to the terms and conditions of the DIR Agreement including the disclosure of limited account information as part of the contractual reporting requirements to DIR.

The undersigned represents and warrants that he/she has the power and authority to execute this Customer Agreement, bind the respective Authorized Customer, and that the execution and performance of this Customer Agreement has been duly authorized by all necessary Authorized Customer action.

The undersigned is duly authorized by the Authorized Customer to designate the following individual(s) (the "Authorized Contacts") who are authorized to take action with respect to the account with Verizon Wireless to purchase equipment, add lines of service, cancel lines of service and make changes to the account that financially bind the Authorized Customer to the terms and conditions of this Customer Agreement, and the DIR Agreement.

FEIN Number: 75-6001187 Existing Vendor Customer Account Number(s): NA

Means of Contact Acceptable To/From Authorized User (e.g. fax, e-mail, etc.): Email

Verizon Wireless Sales Representative Name: Derick Arredondo

and Wireless Phone Number: 409-289-0057 and GID:

Verizon Wireless Profile ID(s): NA

Authorized User has caused this User Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective as of this 15 day of 04 ,2021 20; 00

Customer Name: County of Upshur	Constables		COLE NAV
Authorized Signature:			
Printed Name: Tim Barnett			
Title: Constable			PH 12: DEPUT
Date: 04/15/2021	, to me provide a final second s		2: 3 TX.
Tob	) TEFTELLE	R	. —
UP	SMUR CO.	JUDGE	8 7 07 1
(	D TEFTELLE SMUR CO.	- MAY I	0, 2021
DIR-TSO-3415	v1 081616	Verizon Wire	less 1

### TEXAS SALES AND USE TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATION

Name of purchaser, firm or agency	
UPSHUR COUNTY	
Address (Street & number, P O Box or Route number)	Phone (Area code and number)
P.O. BOX 730	903-843-4001
City, State, ZIP code	
GILMER, TX 75644	

É

I, the purchaser named above, claim an exemption front items described below or on the attached order or inve		or the purchase of taxable
Seller VERIZON WIRELESS		
Street address	City, State, ZIP coder	; <u>_</u>
Description of items to be purchased or on the attached order	er or invoice	
(4) SERVICE(S) FOR UPSHUR CO	WNTY CONSTABLES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Purchaser claims this exemption for the following reason' COUNTY GOVERNMENT	: <del>*</del>	DEPUTY CLERK
I understand that I will be liable for payment of all state and I the provisions of the Tax Code and/or all applicable law I understand that it is a criminal offense to give an exemption of will be used in a manner other than that expressed in this certi- from a Class C misclemeanor to a felony of the second degr	certificate to the seller for taxable items that ficate, and depending on the amount of tax	I know, at the time of purchase,
Ign Purchasor William	UPSHUR COUNTY AUDITOR	Date 4/15/2021

NOTE: This certificate cannot be issued for the purchase, lease, or rental of a motor vehicle. *THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT REQUIRE A NUMBER TO BE VALID* Sales and Use Tax "Exemption Numbers" or "Tax Exempt" Numbers do not exist.

This certificate should be furnished to the supplier. Do not send the completed certificate to the Comptroller of Public Accounts